Installation Instructions
Original Instructions
Kinetix TLP Multi-purpose Servo Motors
with 046…235 mm Frame Size
Catalog Numbers TLP-A046-005, TLP-A046-010, TLP-A070-020, TLP-A070-040, TLP-A090-075, TLP-A100-100, TLP-A115-100,
TLP-A115-200, TLP-A145-050, TLP-A145-090, TLP-A145-100, TLP-A145-150, TLP-A200-200, TLP-A200-300, TLP-A200-350,
TLP-A200-450, TLP-A200-550, TLP-A200-750, TLP-A235-11K, TLP-A235-15K
About the Kinetix TLP Servo Motors
Kinetix® TLP servo motors, tested and validated for optimal performance with Kinetix 5100 servo drives, are available with or without 24V DC
holding brakes, and a wide-range of other economical and customizable options.
You are responsible for inspecting the equipment before accepting the shipment from the freight company. Check the items you receive against your
purchase order. Notify the carrier of shipping damage or missing items immediately. Store or operate your motor in a clean and dry location within
the Environmental Specifications on page 15.
Topic Page Topic (continued) Page
About the Kinetix TLP Servo Motors 1 Motor Dimensions (200 and 235 mm frame sizes) 8
Catalog Number Explanation 2 Connector Data 9
Before You Install the Motor 2 Load Force Ratings 10
Motor Installation 4 Environmental Specifications 15
Motor Dimensions (046…100 mm frame sizes) 6 Motor Accessories 15
Motor Dimensions (115 and 145 mm frame sizes) 7 Additional Resources 16
ATTENTION: To avoid personal injury and damage to the motor, do not lift or handle the motor by the motor shaft or on-motor cable (when present). The cap on
the shaft can come loose and cause you to drop the motor. Stress on the on-motor cable can disrupt the power and signal connectivity.
Kinetix TLP Servo Motors with 046…235 mm Frame Size
Catalog Number Explanation
(1) Multi-turn revolution depends on the system settings and configuration.
(2) Rated power hierarchy is only for comparative purposes. Use Motion Analyzer to size and select motors for your application, and/or the torque/speed curves in the Kinetix 5100 Drive Systems Design Guide,
publication  KNX-RM011.
Before You Install the Motor
Perform these inspection steps and review the guidelines for shaft seals, couplings and pulleys, and electrical noise prevention.
1. Remove the motor carefully from its shipping container.
2. Visually inspect the motor for any damage.
3. Examine the motor frame, front output shaft, and mounting pilot for any defects.
4. Notify the carrier of shipping damage immediately.
Remove the Shaft Cap
Remove the protective cap installed on the motor shaft by hand pressure only. Do not use a hammer or other tools as they can damage the motor
shaft and shaft seal.
ATTENTION: Do not attempt to open and modify the motor. Only a qualified Rockwell Automation employee can service this motor.
TL   P   -   A    xxx - xxx -  D  x   xx   x  x
Factory Options
A = Standard (without shaft seal)
S = Shaft seal
Brake
2 = No brake
4 = 24V DC holding brake
Shaft Key
J = Shaft key
K = Smooth shaft
Connector
A3 = Rectangular connectors with 0.3 mm (11.8 in.) on-motor cables
A1 = Rectangular connectors with 1.0 mm (39.4 in.) on-motor cables
MC = Military style connectors for TLP-A115-xxx and TLP-A145-xxx motors
MD = Military style connectors for TLP-A200-200, TLP-A200-300, TLP-A200-350, TLP-A200-450 motors
ME = Military style connectors for TLP-A200-550, TLP-A200-750, and TLP-A235-xxx motors
Rated Power (2)
005 = 50 W 075 = 750 W 200 = 2.0 kW 550 = 5.5 kW
010 = 100 W 090 = 900 W 300 = 3.0 kW 750 = 7.5 kW
020 = 200 W 100 = 1.0 kW 350 = 3.5 kW 11K = 11 kW
040 = 400 W 150 = 1.5 kW 450 = 4.5 kW 15K = 15 kW
050 = 500 W
Frame Size - Bolt Circle Diameter (BCD)
046 = 46 mm 115 = 115 mm
070 = 70 mm 145 = 145 mm
090 = 90 mm 200 = 200 mm
100 = 100 mm 235 = 235 mm
Voltage Class
A = 200V
Series Type
P = Multi-purpose
Series
TL = Kinetix TLP multi-purpose servo motors that are optimized to the ratings of Kinetix 5100 servo drives.
Feedback
D = 24-bit absolute single-turn and multi-turn (65,536 revolutions capable) with battery enabled encoder. (1)
2 Rockwell Automation Publication TLP-IN001A-EN-P - October 2019
Kinetix TLP Servo Motors with 046…235 mm Frame Size